

University of Colorado Law School

## Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

---

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

---

11-5-1984

### Cates v. Sullivan

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs>

---

#### Recommended Citation

"Cates v. Sullivan" (1984). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 2010.  
<https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/2010>

INDEX

Page

ARGUMENT

I. THE MOTION TO STRIKE BRIEF AND DISMISS  
APPEAL SHOULD BE DENIED BECAUSE THE  
ISSUES RAISED AND THE SERIOUSNESS OF  
THE CHARGE REQUIRE APPELLATE REVIEW . . . . .1

II. THE DOCUMENTATION USED TO SUPPORT  
THE FINDING OF IDENTITY IS UNTRUSTWORTHY  
AND INSUFFICIENT. . . . .2

CONCLUSION . . . . .5

TABLE OF CASES CITED

Dilworth v. Leach, 183 Colo. 206, 515 P.2d 1130 (1973). . . . 3

Furman v. Georgia, 408 U.S. 238 (1972). . . . . 2

Richardson v. Cronin, 621 P.2d 949 (Colo. 1981) . . . . . 2

TABLE OF STATUTES CITED

Fla. Stat. Ann. 782.04 (West 1984) . . . . .2

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO

Case No. 84SA265
